for the performance of its services under this Agreement as described in Exhibit B to this 

Agreement, titled “Compensation. 

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the 

Contractor under this Agreement is one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for Year 1, 

one hundred five thousand dollars ($105,000) for Year 2, one hundred ten thousand two 

hundred fifty dollars ($110,250) for Year 3, commencing as of the effective date, for a total of 

three hundred fifteen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($315,250) for the initial term of the 

Agreement; one hundred fifteen thousand seven hundred sixty-three dollars ($115,763) for 

the first optional extension period, one hundred twenty-one thousand five hundred fifty-one 

dollars ($121,551) for the second optional extension period, for a total of five hundred fifty-

two thousand five hundred sixty-four dollars ($552,564) for the entire term of the Agreement. 

Each annual amount includes a 5% increase. Any remaining annual compensation amount 

not expended in a given year may roll over and be available for use in subsequent contract 

years, provided the total compensation does not exceed the maximum amount specified for